

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8956 of
2026**

=====

RANJITBHAI S/O. NARPATBHAI TADVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MS ARTI K BHIL(10522) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 07/07/2026
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Acceding to the request of Mr Utkarsh Sharma, learned
Additional Public Prosecutor, list the matter on 14.07.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL