

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8956 of
2026**

=====

RANJITBHAI S/O. NARPATBHAI TADVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS ARTI K BHIL(10522) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 10/08/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Captioned writ petition, is filed seeking direction to the respondent to produce the corpus.
2. Orders have been passed time and again. Today, Mr. Utkarsh Sharma learned Additional Public Prosecutor, in connection with the order dated 27.07.2026, has submitted before this court that the corpus is traced out.
3. The Bench, has interacted with the corpus in chamber and she has unequivocally expressed her desire to join the parents. In view thereof, the corpus is allowed to join the parents.

4. Ms. Arti K Bhil learned advocate for the petitioner, states that further order would not be necessitated.

5. The petition therefore, is accordingly disposed of. No order as to costs.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

ANIRUDH OJHA

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)